
TOUR DE L'AVENIR FEMMES 2023 - Etape N° 1
du 28/08/2023 au 01/09/2023

LISTE DES PARTANTS - START LIST

1
2
3
4
5
6

CURINIER  Léa
* BOULAIS  Flavie
KERBAOL  Cedrine
LE DEUNFF  Marie Morgane
* ONESTI  Olivia
SQUIBAN  Maeva

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : BROE Emilian

FRA - FRANCE FRA

11
12
13
14
15
16

BRADBURY Neve
* POLITES Alyssa
* FULLER Haylee
* MARR Sophie
* STEWART Lucinda
WELLS Alisha

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

D.S. : RAE-SZALINSKI Donna

AUS - AUSTRALIE AUS

21
22
23
24
25
26

GIELKENS Esmée
GOOSSENS Marthe
* LINTHOUDT Jade
* GRÉGOIRE Julia
* JOORIS Febe
DE WILDE Julie

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

D.S. : WILLEMS Ludwig

BEL - BELGIQUE BEL

31
32
33
34
35
36

VAN DAM Sarah
MILETTE Laury
VALLIERES MILL Magdeleine
NORMAND Adele
BARRACLOUGH Ngaire
* FRANCIS Jenaya

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

D.S. : CARON Joanie

CAN - CANADA CAN

41
42
44
45
46

* KRUM Ida
* AUERBACH-LIND Laura
TROELSEN Mille
* ANDERSON Minke Solbjørk
SVANHOLMER Tusnelda

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

D.S. : BRAIKIA Tayeb

DEN - DANEMARK DEN

51
52
53
54
55
56

* VIVAR Ana
* PEÑAFIEL Marcela
* MASABANDA Carol
* VASQUEZ Natalia
* VEGA Camila
* FLORES Heidy

ECU
ECU
ECU
ECU
ECU
ECU

D.S. : ROSERO CAMBI Santiago Francisco

ECU - EQUATEUR ECU

61
62
63
64
65
66

ERASO LASA Idoia
GARAU ROCA Marina
* MORAGAS MOLINA Helena
PEREZ CONEJERO Susana
* RUIZ PEREZ Lucia
* VADILLO CRESPO Eneritz

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

D.S. : PASCUAL TORRECILLA Gema

ESP - ESPAGNE ESP

71
72
73
74
75
76

SHACKLEY Anna
BACKSTEDT Elynor
* PERKINS Flora
* COUZENS Millie
TOWERS Alice
SMITH Abi

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

D.S. : NEWTON Chris

GBR - GRANDE BRETAGNE GBR

81
82
83
84
85
86

* RIEDMANN Linda
DOPJANS Hanna
* SIGMUND Marla
* LANTZSCH Selma
* NIEDERMAIER Antonia
* CZAPLA Justyna

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

D.S. : STRUNK Horst

GER - ALLEMAGNE GER

91
92
93
94
95
96

* BARALE Francesca
* CIABOCCO Eleonora
MASETTI Gaia
* PELLEGRINI Francesca
REALINI Gaia
TONETTI Cristina

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

D.S. : SANGALLI Paolo

ITA - ITALIE ITA

101
102
103
104
105

* KAKITA Maho
* IKEDA Mizuki
UCHINO Tsuyaka
ISHIDA Yui
TAROUDA Mio

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

D.S. : ASADA Akira

JPN - JAPON JPN

111
112
113
114
115
116

MARTINEZ MIÑARRO Katia
HINOJOSA CRUZ Romina
ACEVEDO MENDOZA Yareli
* TAMEZ ESCAMILLA Jaqueline
* LEON ORDAZ Valeria
* COURET RODRIGUEZ Gabriela

MEX
MEX
MEX
MEC
MEX
MEX

D.S. : RODRIGUEZ Alejandro

MEX - MEXIQUE MEX

121
122
123
124
125
126

VAN ANROOIJ Shirin
VAN EMPEL Fem
* GEURTS Mijntje
* VINKE Nienke
* REIJNHOUT Rosita
* ARENS Maureen

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

D.S. : GUNNEWIJK Loes 

NED - PAYS-BAS NED

131
132
133
134
135
136

WLODARCZYK Dominika
* MUL Malwina
* KOWALSKA  Agata
* WANKIEWICZ Olga
* SZALINSKA Tamara
* WUDNIAK Julia

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

D.S. : BRZEZNA BENTKOWSA Paulina

POL - POLOGNE POL

141
142
143
144
145

* BOBNAR Nika 
SUŠNIK Tjaša 
ŽUMER Hana 
* GALOF Pija 
* COLNAR Špela 

SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

D.S. : PENKO Gorazd

SLO - SLOVENIE SLO

151
152
153
154
155

RUEGG Noemi
* RÜETSCHI Noëlle
ZANETTI  Linda
STIASNY Petra
* HUBER Léa

SUI
SUI
SUI
SUI
SUI

D.S. : TELSER Edmund

SUI - SUISSE SUI

161
162
163
164
165
166

* SARKISOV Katherine
HASSE Betty
* CUMMINS Olivia
QUINN Nathalie
* HOLCOMB Ruth
* SCHMID Kaia

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

D.S. : CREED Michael

USA - ETATS-UNIS USA

171
172
173
174
175

* TASANE Elina
LEBEDZ Dziyana
* WROBLEWSKA Maja
LIECHTI Jasmin
* KOLYZHUK Anna

EST
   

POL
SUI

UKR

D.S. : WIESE Anna

CMC - CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME CMC

181
182
183
184
185
186

BERTON Nina
* SCHREIBER Marie
* WENZEL Liv
* GSCHWENTNER Leila
* WINTER Elisa
* MARTINI Johanna

LUX
LUX
LUX
AUT
AUT
AUT

D.S. : NUGENT Brian

LAU - EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE LUX

191
192
193
194
195
196

* ARNOULD  Flavie
* BUNEL Marion
* LATIMIER Clemence
MAHE Oceane
* MARREL Jessie
GUIRADO Axelle

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : GUIBOREL Julien

ARA - EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES FRA
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Heures des départs - Time Start
Alpes Vélo

Tour de l'Avenir Femmes 2023 Du 28/08/23 au 01/09/23

196 GUIRADO Axelle EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 16h00'00

183 WENZEL Liv EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 16h01'00

165 HOLCOMB Ruth ETATS-UNIS 16h02'00

135 SZALINSKA Tamara POLOGNE 16h03'00

126 ARENS Maureen PAYS-BAS 16h04'00

115 LEON ORDAZ Valeria MEXIQUE 16h05'00

95 REALINI Gaia ITALIE 16h06'00

86 CZAPLA Justyna ALLEMAGNE 16h07'00

73 PERKINS Flora GRANDE BRETAGNE 16h08'00

63 MORAGAS MOLINA Helena ESPAGNE 16h09'00

51 VIVAR Ana EQUATEUR 16h10'00

33 VALLIERES MILL Magdeleine CANADA 16h11'00

23 LINTHOUDT Jade BELGIQUE 16h12'00

16 WELLS Alisha AUSTRALIE 16h13'00

5 ONESTI  Olivia FRANCE 16h14'00

195 MARREL Jessie EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 16h15'00

184 GSCHWENTNER Leila EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 16h16'00

174 LIECHTI Jasmin CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME 16h17'00

166 SCHMID Kaia ETATS-UNIS 16h18'00

152 RÜETSCHI Noëlle SUISSE 16h19'00

143 ŽUMER Hana SLOVENIE 16h20'00

136 WUDNIAK Julia POLOGNE 16h21'00

124 VINKE Nienke PAYS-BAS 16h22'00

116 COURET RODRIGUEZ Gabriela MEXIQUE 16h23'00

105 TORODA Mio JAPON 16h24'00

93 MASETTI Gaia ITALIE 16h25'00

84 LANTZSCH Selma ALLEMAGNE 16h26'00

75 TOWERS Alice GRANDE BRETAGNE 16h27'00

61 ERASO LASA Idoia ESPAGNE 16h28'00

52 PEÑAFIEL Marcela EQUATEUR 16h29'00

46 SVANHOLMER Tusnelda DANEMARK 16h30'00

36 FRANCIS Jenaya CANADA 16h31'00

21 GIELKENS Esmée BELGIQUE 16h32'00

15 STEWART Lucinda AUSTRALIE 16h33'00

6 SQUIBAN  Maeva FRANCE 16h34'00

192 BUNEL Marion EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 16h35'00

185 WINTER Elisa EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 16h36'00

173 WROBLEWSKA Maja CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME 16h37'00

164 QUINN Nathalie ETATS-UNIS 16h38'00

153 ZANETTI  Linda SUISSE 16h39'00

144 GALOF Pija SLOVENIE 16h40'00

132 MUL Malwina POLOGNE 16h41'00

125 REIJNHOUT Rosita PAYS-BAS 16h42'00

114 TAMEZ ESCAMILLA Jaqueline MEXIQUE 16h43'00

101 KAKITA Maho JAPON 16h44'00

94 PELLEGRINI Francesca ITALIE 16h45'00

83 SIGMUND Marla ALLEMAGNE 16h46'00

74 COUZENS Millie GRANDE BRETAGNE 16h47'00

64 PEREZ CONEJERO Susana ESPAGNE 16h48'00

53 MASABANDA Carol EQUATEUR 16h49'00

44 TROELSEN Mille DANEMARK 16h50'00

31 VAN DAM Sarah CANADA 16h51'00

24 GRÉGOIRE Julia BELGIQUE 16h52'00

14 MARR Sophie AUSTRALIE 16h53'00

4 LE DEUNFF  Marie Morgane FRANCE 16h54'00

193 LATIMIER Clemence EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 16h55'00

181 BERTON Nina EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 16h56'00

175 KOLYZHUK Anna CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME 16h57'00

163 CUMMINS Olivia ETATS-UNIS 16h58'00

154 STIASNY Petra SUISSE 16h59'00

142 SUŠNIK Tjaša SLOVENIE 17h00'00

133 KOWALSKA  Agata POLOGNE 17h01'00

122 VAN EMPEL Fem PAYS-BAS 17h02'00

111 MARTINEZ MIÑARRO Katia MEXIQUE 17h03'00

102 IKEDA Mizuki JAPON 17h04'00

91 BARALE Francesca ITALIE 17h05'00

82 DOPJANS Hanna ALLEMAGNE 17h06'00

76 SMITH Abi GRANDE BRETAGNE 17h07'00

65 RUIZ PEREZ Lucia ESPAGNE 17h08'00

54 VASQUEZ Natalia EQUATEUR 17h09'00

45 ANDERSON Minke Solbjørk DANEMARK 17h10'00

32 MILETTE Laury CANADA 17h11'00

22 GOOSSENS Marthe BELGIQUE 17h12'00

12 POLITES Alyssa AUSTRALIE 17h13'00

1 CURINIER  Léa FRANCE 17h14'00

191 ARNOULD  Flavie EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 17h15'00

186 MARTINI Johanna EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 17h16'00

171 TASANE Elina CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME 17h17'00

161 SARKISOV Katherine ETATS-UNIS 17h18'00

155 HUBER Léa SUISSE 17h19'00

145 COLNAR Špela SLOVENIE 17h20'00

134 WANKIEWICZ Olga POLOGNE 17h21'00

123 GEURTS Mijntje PAYS-BAS 17h22'00

112 HINOJOSA CRUZ Romina MEXIQUE 17h23'00

103 UCHINO Tsuyaka JAPON 17h24'00

92 CIABOCCO Eleonora ITALIE 17h25'00

81 RIEDMANN Linda ALLEMAGNE 17h26'00

72 BACKSTEDT Elynor GRANDE BRETAGNE 17h27'00

62 GARAU ROCA Marina ESPAGNE 17h28'00

55 VEGA Camila EQUATEUR 17h29'00

41 KRUM Ida DANEMARK 17h30'00

35 BARRACLOUGH Ngaire CANADA 17h31'00

25 JOORIS Febe BELGIQUE 17h32'00

13 FULLER Haylee AUSTRALIE 17h33'00

2 BOULAIS  Flavie FRANCE 17h34'00

194 MAHE Oceane EQUIPE MIXTE AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES 17h35'00

182 SCHREIBER Marie EQUIPE MIXTE LUXEMBOURG / AUTRICHE 17h36'00

172 LEBEDZ Dziyana CENTRE MONDIAL DU CYCLISME 17h37'00

162 HASSE Betty ETATS-UNIS 17h38'00

151 RUEGG Noemi SUISSE 17h39'00

141 BOBNAR Nika SLOVENIE 17h40'00

131 WLODARCZYK Dominika POLOGNE 17h41'00

121 VAN ANROOIJ Shirin PAYS-BAS 17h42'00

113 ACEVEDO MENDOZA Yareli MEXIQUE 17h43'00

104 ISHIDA Yui JAPON 17h44'00

96 TONETTI Cristina ITALIE 17h45'00
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Heures des départs - Time Start
Alpes Vélo

Tour de l'Avenir Femmes 2023 Du 28/08/23 au 01/09/23

85 NIEDERMAIER Antonia ALLEMAGNE 17h46'00

71 SHACKLEY Anna GRANDE BRETAGNE 17h47'00

66 VADILLO CRESPO Eneritz ESPAGNE 17h48'00

56 FLORES Heidy EQUATEUR 17h49'00

42 AUERBACH-LIND Laura DANEMARK 17h50'00

34 NORMAND Adele CANADA 17h51'00

26 DE WILDE Julie BELGIQUE 17h52'00

11 BRADBURY Neve AUSTRALIE 17h53'00

3 KERBAOL  Cedrine FRANCE 17h54'00
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